54 55
Heat exchanger accessories
TEMPErATUrE CONTrOL - SErIES 123W
May be used directly to control small electric motors etc
using SINGLE phase power supply to maximum of 6 amps.
Also for low volt (12 or 24) DC power supplies to maximum
of 6 amps, thereafter a relay is required. For THREE phase
power supplies a kit including a junction box with suitable
relay is available.
The thermoswitches use an Australian made reliable “snap”
action bimetallic disk type switch which is sealed for  life
inside a brass bulb well. Switch contacts are normally open
and gold plated to provide long service life when operated in
range specified. Lead is 32-1 cable with earth wire grounded
to red brass bulb. Bulb has male 3/4” BSPP thread with
O ring and retaining ring. Made to order thermoswitches
with normally closed and / or longer cable and / or  other
temperatures available on request.
Switches are fixed temperature (not adjustable).
Closing temperature is +/-2°C from close temp.
Switch reopens at 8 to 10°C below close temp.
Thermoswitch has enclosure rating IP66.
Pressure rated 17 Bar.
Basic 123W sWitcH
order code  Closing Temperature
17/12463WNO  46°C
17/12553WNO  55°C
17/12653WNO  65°C
DYNACOOL
OIL
IN
OIL

1 1/4" AF
Hexagon
37mm Swing
Cable Length
1.4 metres
Enclosure IP65
To IEC 5298
To DIN 40050
For three phase power supplies, the thermoswitches must be used in conjunction with a relay. The thermoswitches
may be purchased with a junction box as a kit as listed below. The junction box has a relay and three position switch all
preassembled for fast easy site installation by a certified electrician. A wiring diagram is provided on inside of junction
box lid. Junction box enclosure rating is IP55. Use is limited to motors that take a maximum current of 6 Amps, from 3
phase 400/415 VAC 50/60Hz power supply. Contactor relay control coil is 240VAC, and current draw 125mA.
KIT with 123W SWITCH and JUNCTION BOX
order code  Closing Temperature
17/JB/123W/46  46°C
17/JB/123W/55  55°C
17/JB/123W/65  65°C
DYNACOOL AIr COOLED HEAT EXCHANGEr
Auxiliary Port Details for thermostat mounting
 Heat Exchanger Auxiliary Reducer
 Model Port Size Bush (RYCO)